
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

July, 2018 

This Month Calendar Year to Date 

 

2018 2017 %Chg 2018 2017 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  22,860 21,965 4.1% 134,719 132,116 2.0% 

  Military 425 299 42.1% 1,632 1,968 -17.1% 

  General Aviation 2,042 1,616 26.4% 10,184 9,302 9.5% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 23,692 25,458 -6.9% 119,616 127,599 -6.3% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 15,726 12,226 28.6% 78,516 65,357 20.1% 

Total System Operations 62,278 59,649 4.4% 332,851 325,072 2.4% 

 PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  19,634 19,286 1.8% 118,194 115,696 2.2% 

  Cargo 1,652 1,574 5.0% 11,942 10,910 9.5% 

  Charter 6 0 

 

16 12 33.3% 

  Major 10,796 9,828 9.8% 63,376 56,128 12.9% 

  National 518 654 -20.8% 3,698 3,696 0.1% 

  Regional 6,662 7,230 -7.9% 39,162 44,950 -12.9% 

  Domestic 18,680 18,426 1.4% 113,492 111,202 2.1% 

  International 954 860 10.9% 4,702 4,494 4.6% 

 Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 2,041,448 1,945,657 4.9% 11,387,318 10,891,164 4.6% 

  Charter 140 71 97.2% 552 676 -18.3% 

  Major 1,530,561 1,392,690 9.9% 8,422,627 7,631,409 10.4% 

  National 83,864 104,006 -19.4% 564,856 566,276 -0.3% 

  Regional 426,883 448,890 -4.9% 2,399,283 2,692,803 -10.9% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 1,014,340 965,827 5.0% 5,672,069 5,429,017 4.5% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 1,027,108 979,830 4.8% 5,715,249 5,462,147 4.6% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,939,665 1,857,787 4.4% 10,891,072 10,459,278 4.1% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Passengers 966,338 924,693 4.5% 5,427,636 5,216,296 4.1% 

  
 

Total Deplaned Passengers 973,327 933,094 4.3% 5,463,436 5,242,982 4.2% 

  Total International Passengers 101,783 87,870 15.8% 496,246 431,886 14.9% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Passengers 48,002 41,134 16.7% 244,433 212,721 14.9% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 53,781 46,736 15.1% 251,813 219,165 14.9% 

 Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  20,367 19,670 3.5% 140,930 134,602 4.7% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 9,343 9,161 2.0% 62,887 61,510 2.2% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 11,024 10,509 4.9% 78,043 73,092 6.8% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 18,441 17,989 2.5% 132,266 128,202 3.2% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 7,737 7,870 -1.7% 56,566 57,237 -1.2% 

  
 

Total Deplaned Air Freight 10,704 10,119 5.8% 75,700 70,965 6.7% 

  Total International Air Freight 1,926 1,681 14.6% 8,664 6,400 35.4% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 1,606 1,291 24.4% 6,321 4,273 47.9% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 320 390 -17.9% 2,343 2,127 10.2% 

 Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  1,237 1,118 10.6% 8,409 7,060 19.1% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 459 360 27.5% 3,116 2,408 29.4% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 778 758 2.6% 5,293 4,652 13.8% 

                                                                 

 * Reported by FAA 

 ** Reported by the airlines 

 # Columns may not add due to rounding 

  
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(PDX)        

Airline Detail Report        
July, 2018        

Passengers Mail Freight Flights 
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 

Cargo         
Ameriflight 0  0  0  0  242,654  410,954  228  

UPS 0  0  194,110  478,450  8,301,739  5,195,180  150  

ABX 0  0  0  0  581,719  429,995  22  

Airpac 0  0  0  0  28,470  25,653  42  

Atlas Air, Inc 0  0  0  0  6,715  55,601  1  
Cathay Pacific Airways 0  0  0  0  10,906  2,468,863  25  

Empire 0  0  0  0  290,499  402,480  209  

FedEx 0  0  0  0  11,079,928  8,531,755  144  

Western 0  0  0  0  2,990  2,410  5  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  194,110  478,450  20,545,620  17,522,891  826  
    

       

Passenger          

Aeromexico 4,470  4,332  0  0  0  0  31  

Air Canada 2,591  2,690  0  0  0  0  31  

Alaska Airlines 248,501  246,988  182,235  78,828  219,245  317,574  1,763  

American Airlines 75,923  74,355  325,366  74,428  38,123  26,685  528  

Compass Airlines, LLC 4,328  3,898  0  0  0  0  75  

Condor 4,072  4,119  0  0  43,592  0  18  

Delta Air Lines 138,136  136,827  344,404  80,572  649,420  393,078  885  
Elite Airways 70  70  0  0  0  0  3  
Frontier Airlines 12,947  11,803  0  0  0  0  73  

Hawaiian Airlines 11,272  10,468  3,751  7,217  58,554  14,800  62  

Horizon Air 116,860  117,128  12,940  39,707  74,277  50,854  2,078  

Iceland Air 4,319  3,440  0  0  0  0  26  

Jazz Air, LP 12,067  9,904  0  0  0  0  182  
JetBlue Airways 23,910  23,673  0  0  0  0  182  
SkyWest Airlines 46,237  46,258  0  0  0  0  717  
Southwest Airlines 185,340  183,732  0  0  291,031  276,190  1,425  
Spirit Airlines Inc. 13,741  14,831  0  0  0  0  93  
Sun Country Airlines 9,047  8,292  4,572  8,295  0  10,466  66  
United Airlines 109,643  108,600  490,484  151,636  131,926  75,862  730  
Volaris 3,634  2,932  0  0  0  0  23  
Passenger Subtotal 1,027,108  1,014,340  1,363,752  440,683  1,506,168  1,165,509  8,991  
PDX Total 1,027,108  1,014,340  1,557,862  919,133  22,051,788  18,688,400  9,817  
                                                                 

Mail and Freight figures are in pounds. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Passenger Traffic Report          
July, 2018 

         

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 
Carrier Jul 18 Jul 17 %Chg Jul 18 Jul 17 %Chg Jul 18 Jul 17 Jul 18 Jul 17 

Aeromexico 8,802 0   49,865 0   0.4% 0.0% 62 0 

Air Canada 5,281 5,180 1.9% 12,083 11,320 6.7% 0.3% 0.3% 62 62 

Alaska Airlines 495,489 410,750 20.6% 3,070,740 2,560,070 19.9% 24.3% 21.1% 3,526 2,764 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 0 0   0 570 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

American Airlines 150,278 146,670 2.5% 771,842 756,830 2.0% 7.4% 7.5% 1,056 1,094 

Compass Airlines, LLC 8,226 4,303 91.2% 122,781 53,381 130.0% 0.4% 0.2% 150 80 

Condor 8,191 7,710 6.2% 17,168 20,141 -14.8% 0.4% 0.4% 36 34 

Delta Air Lines 274,963 260,155 5.7% 1,326,947 1,299,718 2.1% 13.5% 13.4% 1,770 1,712 

Elite Airways 140 71 97.2% 552 282 95.7% 0.0% 0.0% 6 0 

Frontier Airlines 24,750 40,184 -38.4% 126,813 171,419 -26.0% 1.2% 2.1% 146 238 

Hawaiian Airlines 21,740 16,535 31.5% 158,826 116,756 36.0% 1.1% 0.8% 124 62 

Horizon Air 233,988 243,227 -3.8% 1,449,947 1,515,468 -4.3% 11.5% 12.5% 4,156 4,084 

Iceland Air 7,759 8,527 -9.0% 24,179 21,913 10.3% 0.4% 0.4% 52 52 

Jazz Air, LP 21,971 20,373 7.8% 108,795 106,299 2.3% 1.1% 1.0% 364 354 

JetBlue Airways 47,583 48,540 -2.0% 210,295 216,053 -2.7% 2.3% 2.5% 364 362 

PenAir 0 7,440 -100.0% 0 44,452 -100.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0 468 

SkyWest Airlines 92,495 110,865 -16.6% 457,609 720,140 -36.5% 4.5% 5.7% 1,434 1,754 

Southwest Airlines 369,072 355,321 3.9% 1,998,194 1,925,239 3.8% 18.1% 18.3% 2,850 2,750 

Spirit Airlines Inc. 28,572 25,870 10.4% 131,713 140,375 -6.2% 1.4% 1.3% 186 178 

Sun Country Airlines 17,339 8,962 93.5% 37,773 25,120 50.4% 0.8% 0.5% 132 66 

United Airlines 218,243 197,590 10.5% 1,175,154 1,011,503 16.2% 10.7% 10.2% 1,460 1,386 

Virgin America 0 21,417 -100.0% 97,639 137,726 -29.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0 176 

Volaris 6,566 5,967 10.0% 38,403 35,995 6.7% 0.3% 0.3% 46 36 

XTRA Airways 0 0   0 394 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

PDX Total 2,041,448 1,945,657 4.9% 11,387,318 10,891,164 4.6% 100.0% 100.0% 17,982 17,712 
          

   
        

Charter 140 71 97.2% 552 676 -18.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6 0 
Major 1,530,561 1,392,690 9.9% 8,422,627 7,631,409 10.4% 75.0% 71.6% 10,796 9,828 
National 83,864 104,006 -19.4% 564,856 566,276 -0.3% 4.1% 5.3% 518 654 
Regional 426,883 448,890 -4.9% 2,399,283 2,692,803 -10.9% 20.9% 23.1% 6,662 7,230 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Freight Traffic Report          
July, 2018 

         

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 
Carrier Jul 18 Jul 17 %Chg Jul 18 Jul 17 %Chg Jul 18 Jul 17 Jul 18 Jul 17 

Cargo   
        

ABX 506 21 2309.5% 3,884 124 3032.3% 2.5% 0.1% 44 2 

Air Transport International-Carrier 0 541 -100.0% 306 3,669 -91.7% 0.0% 2.8% 0 42 
Airpac 27 23 17.4% 200 88 127.3% 0.1% 0.1% 84 84 

Ameriflight 326 288 13.2% 2,138 1,921 11.3% 1.6% 1.5% 456 462 

Atlas Air, Inc 31 0  934 0 0.2% 0.0% 2 0 
Cathay Pacific Airways 1,239 1,086 14.1% 4,528 3,143 44.1% 6.1% 5.5% 50 46 
Empire 346 319 8.5% 2,548 2,348 8.5% 1.7% 1.6% 418 392 
FedEx 9,806 9,544 2.7% 70,763 71,350 -0.8% 48.1% 48.5% 288 274 

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0 24 -100.0% 0 121 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0 40 

UPS 6,748 6,173 9.3% 45,940 40,727 12.8% 33.1% 31.4% 300 228 

Western 3 0  10 18 -44.4% 0.0% 0.0% 10 4 

          

Major           

Alaska Airlines 269 267 0.7% 1,646 1,773 -7.2% 1.3% 1.4% 3,526 2,764 

American Airlines 32 44 -27.3% 291 340 -14.4% 0.2% 0.2% 1,056 1,094 

Condor 22 24 -8.3% 57 48 18.8% 0.1% 0.1% 36 34 

Delta Air Lines 521 610 -14.6% 3,630 3,775 -3.8% 2.6% 3.1% 1,770 1,712 

Southwest Airlines 284 272 4.4% 1,949 2,058 -5.3% 1.4% 1.4% 2,850 2,750 

United Airlines 104 105 -1.0% 633 641 -1.2% 0.5% 0.5% 1,460 1,386 

          

National           

Hawaiian Airlines 36 256 -85.9% 1,064 1,930 -44.9% 0.2% 1.3% 124 62 

          

Regional         

Horizon Air 62 73 -15.1% 386 440 -12.3% 0.3% 0.4% 4,156 4,084 

SkyWest Airlines 0 0 
 14 87 -83.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1,434 1,754 

Sun Country Airlines 5 0 9 1 800.0% 0.0% 0.0% 132 66 
PDX Total * 20,367 19,670 3.5% 140,930 134,602 4.7% 100.0% 100.0% 18,196 17,280 

         

Cargo 19,032 18,019 5.6% 131,251 123,509 6.3% 93.4% 91.6% 1,652 1,574 

Major 1,232 1,322 -6.8% 8,206 8,635 -5.0% 6.0% 6.7% 10,698 9,740 
National 36 256 -85.9% 1,064 1,930 -44.9% 0.2% 1.3% 124 62 
Regional 67 73 -8.2% 409 528 -22.5% 0.3% 0.4% 5,722 5,904 

 

 
                                                                  
Freight figures are in short tons. A short ton equals one U.S. ton. 

* Columns may not add due to rounding 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Mail Traffic Report          
July, 2018 

         

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Jul 
18 

Jul 
17 %Chg Jul 18 Jul 17 %Chg Jul 18 Jul 17 Jul 18 Jul 17 

Cargo           
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0  0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 42 
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0  0 20 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

UPS 336 166 102.4% 2,149 1,416 51.8% 27.2% 14.8% 300 228 
          

Major           

Alaska Airlines 130 173 -24.9% 944 962 -1.9% 10.5% 15.5% 3,526 2,764 

American Airlines 200 207 -3.4% 1,498 1,207 24.1% 16.2% 18.5% 1,056 1,094 

Delta Air Lines 212 174 21.8% 1,369 1,132 20.9% 17.1% 15.6% 1,770 1,712 

United Airlines 321 335 -4.2% 2,171 1,921 13.0% 25.9% 30.0% 1,460 1,386 

          

National           
Hawaiian Airlines 6 7 -14.3% 49 50 -2.0% 0.5% 0.6% 124 62 

           
Regional           

Horizon Air 26 24 8.3% 152 152 0.0% 2.1% 2.1% 4,156 4,084 
SkyWest Airlines 0 0  13 103 -87.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1,434 1,754 

Sun Country Airlines 6 32 -18.8% 62 97 -36.1% 0.5% 2.9% 0 0 

PDX Total * 1,237 1,118 10.6% 8,407 7,060 19.1% 100.0% 100.0% 13,826 13,126 

          
Cargo 336 166 102.4% 2,149 1,436 49.7% 27.2% 14.8% 300 270 
Major 863 889 -2.9% 5,982 5,222 14.6% 69.8% 79.5% 7,812 6,956 
National 6 7 -14.3% 49 50 -2.0% 0.5% 0.6% 124 62 
Regional 32 56 -42.9% 227 352 -35.5% 2.6% 5.0% 5,590 5,838 

      
Mail figures are in short tons.      
* Columns may not add due to rounding 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


